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CHAMPIONSHIPS AND DOUBLES WINNERS

STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS — TOTAL
22 GRANTSVILLE, 1966, 1967, 1971-1976, 1981, 1984-1986,
1989-1992, 1995-2000
18 ROwLAND HALL-ST. MARK’S, 1990-1996, 2001-2004,
2007-2011, 2013, 2018
18 TimpvIEW, 1982, 1987-1989, 1995, 1999, 2000, 2003-2009,
2011, 2012, 2015, 2016
14 BRIGHTON, 1980, 1981, 1983, 1988, 1989, 2006-2012,
2015, 2018
13 HIGHLAND, 1963-1965, 1967-1969, 1980-1982, 1985-1987,
2010
13 Park CiTy, 1981, 1982, 1984, 1985, 1987, 1988, 1996,
2000, 2003-2006, 2012
11 MaNTI, 1964, 1965, 1970, 1971, 1977, 1979, 1980,
1982, 1993, 1994, 2012
9 OLympUs, 1965-1966, 1971, 1975-1977, 1979, 1984, 1994
9 SKYLINE, 1996-1997, 1999-2001, 2003-2005, 2017
8 WATERFORD, 2005-2007, 2013-2017
7 Dixig, 1994-1999, 2001

STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS — CONSECUTIVE

7 TimpvIEW, 2003-2009

7ROWLAND HALL-ST. MARK’S, 1990-1996 (TIED GRANTSVILLEIN 1996)
6 BRIGHTON, 2006-2011

6 GRANTSVILLE, 1971-1976

6 DixiE, 1994-1999 (11D PARK CITY IN 1996)

5 Arta, 1991-1995

5 RowrLanD HaLrt, 2007-2011

5 GRANTSVILLE, 1995-1999 (TIED RowLAND HALL IN 1996)
5 WATERFORD, 2013-2017

4 GRANTSVILLE, 1989-1992

4 Park City, 2003-2006

4 RowLAND HALL-ST. MARK’S, 2001-2004

STATE CHAMPIONS — 3-TIME DOUBLES WINNERS
(WITH DIFFERENT DOUBLES PARTNERS — LISTED ALPHABETICALLY)
ScOTT ANDERSON, GRANTSVILLE, 1984-1986; No. 2 1984,
No. 1 1985-1986
CROCKETT, ROWLAND HALL-ST. MARK’S, 1990-1992;
No. 11990, 1992, No. 2 1991
D. REEDER, ROWLAND HALL-ST. MARK’S, 1992-1994;
No. 2 1992-1993, No. 1 1994
STRAIGHT, ROWLAND HALL-ST. MARK’S, 1990-1992;
No. 2 1990-1991, No. 1 1992

STATE CHAMPIONS — 2-TIME DOUBLES WINNERS
(WITH DIFFERENT DOUBLES PARTNERS — LISTED ALPHABETICALLY)
P. ANDERSON, GRANTSVILLE, 1989, 1991; No. 2 1989, 1991
D. BArRTON, MANTI, 1994-1995; No. 1
T.J. Buxton, HIGHLAND, 1987-1988; No. 2
Tobpbp EastoNn, TiMPVIEW, 1987-1988; No. 2 1987, No. 1 1988
ScoTT ELFORS, GRANTSVILLE, 1984-1985; No. 1
Tobpp EspLIN, PrROVO, 1985-1986; No. 2 1985, No. 1 1986
H. HOrRN, ROWLAND HALL-ST. MARK’S, 1993-1994; No. 1 1993,
No. 2 1994
C. JEFFERIES, GRANTSVILLE, 1992-1993; No. 2 1992, No. 1 1993
A. JEFFERIES, GRANTSVILLE, 1989, 1991; No. 2 1989,
No. 1 1991
CHAD JOHNSON, GRANTSVILLE, 1986-1987; No. 1
ScotT PIRRAGLIO, PARK CITY, 1981-1982; No. 2
GREG PRICE, LEHI, 1982-1983; No. 1
J. SMART, ALTA, 1991-1992; No. 1
C. THOMAS, ALTA, 1994-1995; No. 2 1994, No. 1 1995
T. WEGKAMP, DIxIE, 1998-1999; No. 1
K. WEGKkAMP, D1xig, 1998-1999; No. 2
CRAIG ZIMMERMAN, BRIGHTON, 1981, 1983; No. 2 1981,
No. 1 1983

STATE CHAMPIONS — 3-TIME DOUBLES WINNERS

(SAME DOUBLES PARTNERS — LISTED CHRONOLOGICALLY)

A. MOURITSEN, K. MONDREAGON, GRANTSVILLE, 1997-1999;
No. 1

QUINN ALLRED AND MICHAEL NESTMAN, BOUNTIFUL, 2000-2002
No. 2 2000-2001, No. 1 2002

STATE CHAMPIONS — 2-TIME DOUBLES WINNERS

(SAME DOUBLES PARTNERS — LISTED CHRONOLOGICALLY)

JEFFCHRISTENSEN, MIKE CHRISTENSEN, RICHFIELD, 1977-1978;No. 1

CROCKETT, STRAIGHT, ROWLAND HALL-ST. MARK’S, 1991-1992; o
No. 2 1991, No. 1 1992

D. REEDER, A. AsHTON, ROWLAND HALL-ST. MARK’S, 1991-
1992; No. 2 1991, No. 1 1992

R. CHATWIN, S. PARKINSON, GRANTSVILLE, 1989-1990; No. 1
1989, No. 2 1990

ALLAN LipMAN, KEVIN WILLARD, ST. JOSEPH, 1992-1993; No. 1

J. BRowN, C. SALAZAR, GRANTSVILLE, 1998-1999; No. 2

R.J. NELSON, SHANE PERKINS, GRANTSVILLE, 1994-1995; No. 2

MARK HoOPKINS, JORDAN BaLLaM, LoGAN, 2008-2009; No. 1
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SINGLES WINNERS

STATE CHAMPIONS — 4-TIME SINGLES WINNERS
CALVIN BENNETT, WATERFORD, 2004-2007; No. 1
BRrRiaN CONNER, ROWLAND HALL-ST. MARK’S, 1988-1991;
No. 1
JAack NELSON, GRANTSVILLE, 1970-1973; No. 2 1970,
No. 1 1971-1973
JoNaH NELSON, GRANTSVILLE, 1997-2000; No. 1
CHRIS SWINDLE, ROWLAND HALL-ST. MARK’S, 1988-1991; No. 2

STATE CHAMPIONS — 3-TIME SINGLES WINNERS
RicHARD BENSON, OGDEN, 1983-1985; No. 1
FrED BIRCH, PARK CiITy, 1985-1987; No. 2 1987,
No. 1 1986-1987
STEVE BRUCE, DUGwaAYy, 1981-1983; No. 2 1981,
No. 1 1982-1983
ScoTrT DYRENG, MANTI, 1993-1995; No. 1
BraD FERGUSON, TimpviEw, 2002-2004; No. 2 2002;
No. 1 2003-2004
DavipD HARKNESS, BRIGHTON, 1981-1983; No. 1
JOE ILLINGWORTH, RowLAND HALL, 2008-2010-2011;
No. 2 2008, No. 1 2010-2011
GREG KING, PARK Ci1TY, 1984-1986; No. 3 1984-1985,
No. 2 1986
BoB LONERGAN, ROWLAND HALL-ST. MARK’S, 1992-1993, 1995;
No. 3 1992, No. 2 1993, No. 1 1995
Nick Loseg, TiMPviEW, 1995-1997; No. 2 1995;
No. 1 1996-1997
PETER MATUS, JUDGE MEMORIAL, 1989; 1991-1992, No. 3 1989,
No. 1 1991-1992
JoNaH NELSON, GRANTSVILLE, 1997-1999; No. 1
RiCcHARD NUTTALL, ALTA, 1991-1993; No. 3 1991-1992,
No. 2 1993
QUINN PRITCHETT, WATERFORD, 2013; No. 2, 2014-2015; No.1
MIKE SPEERY, TIMPVIEW, 1998-2000; No. 2 1998-1999;
No. 12000
KEeviN STANWORTH, TimpviEW, 2002-2004; No. 3 2002;
No. 2 2003-2004
ALAN TrRAN, HUNTER, 2000-2004; No. 1 2000, 2003-2004

STATE CHAMPIONS — 2-TIME SINGLES WINNERS

Jay T. ANDERSON, WATERFORD, 2012-2013; No. 1

BriGHAM ANDRUS, LONE PEAK, N0.2 2016, No.1 2018
JorDAN BARLOW, Box ELDER, 2005-2006; No. 2

JonN BIrcH, PARK CITY, 1994-1995; No. 1

BEN BLAIR, ALTA, 1994-1995; No. 3

Davip BLoop, Dixig, 1997-1998; No. 2

BEAU BROWNING, DUCHESNE, 2008-2009; No. 1

CoLBY BURR, GRANTSVILLE, 1990-1991; No. 3 1990, No. 2 1991
Troy CARNEY, DUGWaAy, 1981, 1983; No. 3 1981, No. 2 1983
Jim CowLEY, HIGHLAND, 1981-1982; No. 2

CHAD Cox, MANTI, 1993-1994; No. 3

MicaH HEmmMuULI, LONE PEAk, N0.3 2016, No.2 2018

PETER JOHNSON, HIGHLAND, 1985-1986; No. 2 1985, No. 1 1986
KRis JORGENSEN, MANTI, 1993-1994; No. 2

ADRIAN LARSON, ROWLAND HALL-ST. MARK'’S; 1992,1994, No.2
DaviD PAck, GRANITE, 1988-1989; No. 1

BRrRADY PAULICH, GRANTSVILLE, 1997, 1999; No 2

BRIDGER PAULICH, GRANTSVILLE, 1998-1999; No. 3

CHRIS REILLY, BRIGHTON, 1988-1989; No. 1

MIKE RicH, HIGHLAND, 1992, 1995; No. 2 1992, No. 1 1995
RoB SPERRY, TiMPVIEW, 1997-1998; No. 2 1997, No. 1 1998
Rubpy Stankovic, PARK CiTy, 1990-1991; No. 1

RyLAND SUMNER, ROwLAND HALL, No. 3 1990, No. 1 1993
Hiro Tagarl, TimpviEw, 1999-2000; No. 3

DRAKE VINCENT, BRIGHTON, 1988-1989; No. 3

CHris WRIGHT, PINE VIEw, 1984-1985; No. 1
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COACHING

STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS
13 DoN WAYNE NELSON, GRANTSVILLE, 1984-1986, 1989-1992,
1995-2000
12 LARRY MAXWELL, HIGHLAND, 1963-1965, 1967-1969,
1980-1982, 1985-1987

10 WILBUR BRAITHWAITE, MANTI, 1964, 1965, 1970, 1971,
1977, 1979, 1980, 1982, 1993, 1994

10 RicH FRANCEY, RowLAND HALL, 1991-1996, 2001-2004

9 RoB SpPERRY, TIMPVIEW, 2005-2009, 2011, 2012, 2015, 2016

8 KEN WADE, WATERFORD, 2005-2007, 2013-2017

7 Tim SLEEPER, RowLAND HALL, 2007-2011, 2013, 2018

6 NATALIE APOSHIAN, BRIGHTON, 2006-2011

6 DAN SNARR, SKYLINE, 1996, 1997, 1999-2001, 2003

5 WARREN PRETORIUS, PARK CITY, 2000, 2003-2006

5 KArRL WEGcAMP, DIxIE, 1994-1998

STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS — CONSECUTIVE

7 NATALIE APOSHIAN, BRIGHTON, 2006-2012

6 RicH FRANCEY, RowLAND HALL, 1991-1996
6 DoN WAYNE NELSON, GRANTSVILLE, 1994-2000
5 Tm SLEEPER, ROowLAND HALL, 2007-2011

5 RoB SPERRY, TIMPVIEW, 2005-2009

5 KEN WADE, WATERFORD, 2013-2017

5 KArRL WEGcAMP, DIXIE, 1994-1998

4 RicH FRANCEY, RowLaND HaLL, 2001-2004
4 WARREN PRETORIUS, PARK CITY, 2003-2006
3 JonN LA CoGNaTA, LONE PEAK, 2016-2018
3 LARRY MAXWELL, HIGHLAND, 1963-1965

3 LARRY MAXWELL, HIGHLAND, 1967-1969

3 LARRY MAXWELL, HIGHLAND, 1980-1982

3 LARRY MAXWELL, HIGHLAND, 1985-1987

3 DAN SNARR, SKYLINE, 1999-2001

3 KEN WADE, WATERFORD, 2005-2007

VICTORIES

292 LARRY MAXWELL, HIGHLAND, 1963-1989, 292-21
231 Joun La CogNata, LONE PEAK, 2001-2018, 231-21
202 PAauL SmiTH, HILLCREST, 1983-2004

123 NATE WARNER, TIMPVIEW, 1995-2003

VICTORIES — AT SAME SCHOOL

292 LARRY MAXWELL, HIGHLAND, 1963-1989, 292-21
231 JounN La CogNata, LONE PEAK, 2001-2018, 231-21
202 PAauL SmiTH, HILLCREST, 1983-2004

123 NATE WARNER, TIMPVIEW, 1995-2003

VICTORIES — CONSECUTIVE

78 LARRY MAXWELL, HIGHLAND, 1983-1989
36 NATE WARNER, TIMPVIEW, 1998-2000

34 PauL SmiTH, HILLCREST, 1989-1991

20 PauL SmiTH, HILLCREST, 1991-1992
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YEAR
1963

1964

1965

1966

1967

1968

1969

1970

1971

1972

1973

1974

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

AUEY.Y.Y

CLASS SCHOOL

A HiGHLAND

B LEHI

A HiGHLAND

B MANTI

A HiGHLAND
OLYMPUS
OREM
Provo

B (TIE) MANTI

A OLYMPUS

B GRANTSVILLE

A HiGHLAND

B GRANTSVILLE

A HiGHLAND

B JuaB

A HiGHLAND

B JuaB

A JUDGE MEMORIAL

B MANTI

A OLYMPUS

B GRANTSVILLE
MANTI

A COTTONWOOD

B GRANTSVILLE

4A COTTONWOOD

2A GRANTSVILLE

4A-3A COTTONWOOD

2A-1A  GRANTSVILLE

4A-3A OLymPUS

2A-1A  GRANTSVILLE

4A OLYMPUS

3A SPRINGVILLE

2A-1A  GRANTSVILLE

4A OLYMPUS

3A CARBON

2A MANTI

4A EAsT

3A OGDEN

2A LEHI

1A KaANAB

4A OLYMPUS

3A OGDEN

2A MANTI

1A KaANAB

CoAcH
LARRY MAXWELL

LARRY MAXWELL
WILBUR BRAITHWAITE
LARRY MAXWELL
Don “SANKY” DixoN

DoLaN CONDIE
WILBUR BRAITHWAITE
Don “SANKY” DIxoN
BoB WILL1IAMS

LARRY MAXWELL
BoB WILL1IAMS

LARRY MAXWELL
KELVIN CLAYTON
LARRY MAXWELL
KELVIN CLAYTON

WILBUR BRAITHWAITE
Don “SANKY” DixoN
BoB WILL1IAMS

WILBUR BRAITHWAITE

BoB WILLIAMS
DENNIS DOYLE
BoB WILLIAMS

BoB WILL1IAMS

BoB ROBERTS

BoB WILL1IAMS

BoB ROBERTS

CARL NIELSON

BoB WILL1IAMS

Dave PonD

LEE MARRET

WILBUR BRAITHWAITE
LEe HAMMEL

WILFORD CHRISTENSEN
Russ FELT

GENE DRAKE

Dave PonD

WILFORD CHRISTENSEN
WILBUR BRAITHWAITE
GENE DRAKE

YEAR
1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

YEAR-BY-YEAR CHAMPIONS

CLASS SCHOOL

CoAcH

4A BRIGHTON Rick Bojack

3A HiGHLAND LARRY MAXWELL

2A MANTI WILBUR BRAITHWAITE

1A ST. JOSEPH PAauL WILLARD

4A (TIE) BRIGHTON GRANT PRICE
EAsT LEe HAMMEL

3A HiGHLAND LARRY MAXWELL

2A GRANTSVILLE DonN NELsoON

1A PAark CiTY DaAvE CHAPLIN

4A HiGHLAND LARRY MAXWELL

3A TimMPVIEW DoN CHAMBERLAIN

2A MANTI WILBUR BRAITHWAITE

1A PAark CiTY DaAvE CHAPLIN

4A BRIGHTON LARRY YATES

3A JUDGE MEMORIAL CHARLES MCKENNA

2A LEHI TraCY WILSON

1A DuGway GEORGE BRUCE

4A OLYMPUS Dave PonD

3A OGDEN WILFORD CHRISTENSEN

2A GRANTSVILLE DoN WAYNE NELSON

1A PAark CiTY BoB BURNS

4A HiGHLAND LARRY MAXWELL

3A OGDEN WILFORD CHRISTENSEN

2A GRANTSVILLE DoN WAYNE NELSON

1A PAark CiTY BoB BURNS

4A HiGHLAND LARRY MAXWELL

3A Provo DwaANA RIDDLE

2A GRANTSVILLE DoN WAYNE NELSON

4A HiGHLAND LARRY MAXWELL

3A TimMPVIEW DoN CHAMBERLAIN

2A PAark CiTY BoB BURNS

4A BRIGHTON LARRY YATES w

3A TimMPVIEW DoN CHAMBERLAIN O

2A PAark CiTY BoB BURNS "<

4A BRIGHTON <2

3A TIMPVIEW H

2A GRANTSVILLE DoN WAYNE NELSON (@)

4A (TIE) EAST Lee HAMMEL =
CoTTONWOOD  BLAKE MADDOX =
HILLCREST PauL SmiTH ; °

3A MURRAY SAM MOORE

2A GRANTSVILLE DoN WAYNE NELSON

1A RowrLAND HALL NILOA SOROVIC
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YEAR
1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

CLASS SCHOOL

4A
3A
2A
1A
4A

ALTA

lUmsan

COACH
JOE OSTRAFF

JUDGE MEMORIALBOB JUHAUZ

GRANTSVILLE
RowLAND HALL
ALTA

DoN WAYNE NELSON

JoHN Bosco

3A (TIE) JUDGE MEMORIAL BOB JUHAUZ

2A
1A
4A
3A
2A
1A
5A
4A
3A
2A
1A
5A
4A
3A
2A
1A
5A
4A

WEST
GRANTSVILLE
RowLAND HALL
ALTA

PINE VIEW
MANTI
RowLAND HALL
ALTA

OLYMPUS

Dixie

MANTI
RowLAND HALL
ALTA

TiMPVIEW

Dixie
GRANTSVILLE
RowLAND HALL
SKYLINE

WEST

3A (T1E) DIXIE

PArk CITY

2A (T1E) GRANTSVILLE

5A
4A
3A
2A
5A
4A
3A
2A
5A
4A
3A
2A
5A
4A
3A
2A

RowLAND HALL
SKYLINE
WEST

Dixie
GRANTSVILLE
COTTONWOOD
BounTtiFuL
Dixie
GRANTSVILLE
SKYLINE
TiMPVIEW
Dixie
GRANTSVILLE
SKYLINE
TiMPVIEW
Park CITY
GRANTSVILLE

JOHN FINEGOLD
DoN WAYNE NELSON
RicH FRANCEY
JonN Bosco

CLARK HANCOCK
WILBUR BRAITHWAITE
RicH FRANCEY
JonN Bosco

MIKE WALDRUM
KARL WEGCAMP
WILBUR BRAITHWAITE
RicH FRANCEY
ToNy CANNON
BriaN KUHLMANN
KARL WEGCAMP
DoN WAYNE NELSON
RicH FRANCEY

DAN SNARR

ED THOMAS

KARL WEGCAMP
DIANE VANCE

DoN WAYNE NELSON
RicH FRANCEY

DAN SNARR

ED THOMAS

KARL WEGKAMP
DoN WAYNE NELSON
GARY ALVERSON
JACK SENNINGER
KARL WEGKAMP
DoN WAYNE NELSON
DAN SNARR

NATE WARNER
DaviD CRAWFORD
DoN WAYNE NELSON
DAN SNARR

NATE WARNER
WARREN PRETORIUS
DoN WAYNE NELSON

YEAR
2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

YEAR-BY-YEAR CHAMPIONS

CLASS SCHOOL

5A
4A
3A
2A
5A
4A
3A
2A
5A
4A
3A
2A
5A
4A
3A
2A
5A
4A
3A
2A
5A
4A
3A
2A
5A
4A
3A

SKYLINE
BounTtiFuL
Dixie
RowLAND HALL
VIEWMONT
WEST

PINE VIEW
RowLAND HALL
SKYLINE
TiMPVIEW

Park CITY
RowLAND HALL
SKYLINE
TiMPVIEW

Park CITY
RowLAND HALL
SKYLINE
TiMPVIEW

Park CITY
WATERFORD
BRIGHTON
TiMPVIEW

Park CITY
WATERFORD
BRIGHTON
TiMPVIEW
LoGganN

2A (tiE) RowLAaND HALL

5A
4A
3A
2A
5A
4A
3A
2A
5A
4A
3A
2A
5A
4A
3A
2A

WATERFORD
BRIGHTON
TiMPVIEW

CoAcH

DAN SNARR

JACK SENNINGER
DAVE CRAWFORD
RicH FRANCEY
MARK BURNINGHAM

ED THOMAS/MARK JENSEN

Dow CHRISTENSON
RicH FRANCEY
DAN SNARR

NATE WARNER
WARREN PRETORIUS
RicH FRANCEY
MATT CLARK

NATE WARNER
WARREN PRETORIUS
RicH FRANCEY
MATT CLARK

ROB SPERRY
WARREN PRETORIUS
KEN WADE

NATALIE APOSHIAN
ROB SPERRY
WARREN PRETORIUS
KEN WADE

NATALIE APOSHIAN
ROB SPERRY

DaAvVE REYNOLDS
TiM SLEEPER

KEN WADE

NATALIE APOSHIAN
ROB SPERRY

JUDGE MEMORIAL HANK KENNEDY

RowLAND HALL
BRIGHTON
TiMPVIEW
LoGganN
RowLAND HALL
BRIGHTON
HiGHLAND
DESErT HILLS
RowLAND HALL
BRIGHTON
TiMPVIEW
DESErT HILLS
RowLAND HALL

TiM SLEEPER
NATALIE APOSHIAN
RoOB SPERRY

DaAvVE REYNOLDS
TiM SLEEPER
NATALIE APOSHIAN
MARK FOOTE

Dow CHRISTENSON
TiM SLEEPER
NATALIE APOSHIAN
RoOB SPERRY

Dow CHRISTENSON
TiM SLEEPER

CREDIT UNION

MOUNTAIN AMERICA
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YEAR-BY-YEAR CHAMPIONS

YEAR CLASS SCHOOL CoAcH

2012 5A BRIGHTON NATALIE APOSHIAN
4A TiMPVIEW ROB SPERRY
3A Park CiTY JEssicA WATTS
2A MANTI TopD JORGENSEN

2013 5A VIEWMONT MARK BURNINGHAM
4A MOUNTAIN VIEW WILFORD MUELLER
3A JuaN DIEGO ARTHUR MIYAZAKI
2A (TiE) RowLAaND HALL TiM SLEEPER

WATERFORD KEN WADE

2014 5A VIEWMONT MARK BURNINGHAM
4A MOoOUNTAIN VIEW WILF MUELLER
3A JuaN DIEGO ARTHUR MIYAZAKI
2A WATERFORD KEN WADE

2015 5A BRIGHTON NATALIE MEYER
4A TiMPVIEW ROB SPERRY
3A SNOow CANYON  JEREMY ATKIN
2A WATERFORD KEN WADE

2016 5A LoNE PEAK JoHN LA COGNATA
4A TiMPVIEW ROB SPERRY
3A JuaN DIEGO ARTHUR MIYAZAKI
2A WATERFORD KEN WADE

2017 5A LoNE PEAK JoHN LA COGNATA
4A SKYLINE LaNt WiLcox
3A BEAR R1VER KEN OXBORROW
2A WATERFORD KEN WADE

2018 6A LoNE PEAK JoHN LA COGNATA
5A BRIGHTON NATALIE MEYER
4A OREM AJ YounG
3A RowrLAND HALL TiM SLEEPER
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Championships by Coach

GARY ALVERSON COTTONWOOD 1 1998
NATALIE APOSHIAN BRrIGHTON 7 2006,
2007, 2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012

JEREMY ATKIN SNow CANYON 1 2015
Rick Bojack BrIGHTON 1 1980
Joun Bosco ALrTA 3 1992,
1993, 1994
WILBUR BRAITHWAITE MANTI 10 1964,
1965, 1970, 1971, 1977, 1979, 1980, 1982, 1993, 1994
GEORGE BRrUCE Ducway 1 1983
MARK BURNINGHAM VIEWMONT 3 2002,
2013, 2014
BoB Burns Park CiTy 4 1984,
1985, 1987, 1988

Tony CANNON ALTA 1 1995
DoN CHAMBERLAIN TiMPVIEW 3 1982,
1981, 1988
DAVE CHAPLIN Park CiTy 2 1981,
1982
WILFORD CHRISTENSEN  OGDEN 4 1978,

1979, 1984, 1985
PINE VIEW(1) 3
DeserT HiLLs(2)
2002 AT PINE VIEW
2010, 2011 AT DESERT HILLS

Dow CHRISTENSON

MATT CLARK SKYLINE 2 2004,

2005
KEeLvIN CLAYTON JuaB 2 1968, 1969
DoLaN CONDIE Provo 1 1965
DaAvip CRAWFORD Dix1e 2 1999,

2001
DonN “SANKY” DIXON OrLympUS 3 1965,

1966, 1971

DENNIs DOYLE COTTONWOOD 1 1973
GENE DRAKE KANAB 2 1978,

1979
Russ FELT LEHI 1 1978
JoHN FINEGOLD WEST 1 1992
MARk FOOTE HiGHLAND 1 2010
RicH FRANCEY RowranDp HAaLL 9 1992,

1993, 1994, 1995, 1996, 2001, 2002, 2003, 2004
Lee HAMMEL EastT 3 1978,
1981, 1990

CLARK HANCOCK PINE VIEW 1 1993
MARK JENSEN WEST 1 2002
ToDD JORGENSEN MANTI 1 2012
BoB JuHauz JUDGE MEMORIAL 2 1991,

1992

Hank KENNEDY JUDGE MEMORIAL 1 2008
BriaN KUHLMANN TIMPVIEW 1 1995
JoHN LA COGNATA LoNE PEAK 3 2016,
2017, 2018
BLAKE MADDOX COTTONWOOD 1 1990
LEE MARRET CARBON 1 1977
LARRY MAXWELL HIGHLAND 12 1963,
1964, 1965, 1967, 1968, 1969, 1980, 1981, 1982, 1985, 1986,
1987
CHARLES MCKENNA JUDGE MEMORIAL 1 1983
NATALIE MEYER BRIGHTON 2 2015,
2018
ARTHUR MIYAZAKI Juan DiEGO 3 2013,
2014, 2016
SAM MOORE MURRAY 1 1990
WILFORD MUELLER MOUNTAIN VIEW 2 2013,
2014
DoN WAYNE NELSON GRANTSVILLE 14 1981,

1984, 1985, 1986, 1989, 1990, 1991, 1992, 1995, 1996, 1997,
1998, 1999, 2000

CARL NIELSON SPRINGVILLE 1 1976
JOE OSTRAFF ALrTA 1 1991
KEN OXBORROW BEAR RIVER 1 2017
DavE PonD OLYMPUS 3 1977,
1979, 1984
WARREN PRETORIUS Park CiTy 5 2000,
2003, 2004, 2005, 2006

GRANT PRICE BRIGHTON 1 1981
DAVE REYNOLDS LoGgan 2 2007,
2009

DwaNA RIDDLE Provo 1 1986
BoB ROBERTS OLYMPUS 2 1975,
1976
JACK SENNINGER BouNTIFUL 2 1998,
2001
Tim SLEEPER RowLAND HALL 7 2007,
2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2013, 2018

PauL SmiTH HILLCREST 1 1990
DAN SNARR SKYLINE 6 1996,
1997, 1999, 2000, 2001, 2003

NILOA SOROVIC RowLAND HALL 1 1990
ROB SPERRY TIMPVIEW 9 2005,
2006, 2007, 2008, 2009, 2011, 2012, 2015, 2016
Ep THOMAS WEST 3 1996,
1997, 2002

DIANE VANCE Park CiTy 1 1996
KEN WADE WATERFORD 8 2005,

2006, 2007, 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017
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MikE WALDRUM Orymprus 1 1994
NATE WARNER TiMPVIEW 4 1999,
2000, 2003, 2004

JEssicA WATTS Park CiTy 1 2012
KArL WEGCAMP Dixie 5 1994,
1995, 1996, 1997, 1998

LaN1 WiLcox SKYLINE 1 2017
PAuL WILLARD ST. JoSEPH 1 1980
BoB WILLIAMS GRANTSVILLE 8 1966,
1967, 1971, 1972, 1973, 1974, 1975, 1976

TrACY WILSON LEHI 1 1983
LARRY YATES BRrIGHTON 2 1983,
1988

AJ] Younag OREM 1 2018
No CoacH Li1STED LEHI 1963
No CoacH Li1STED OREM 1965
No CoacH LI1STED JUDGE MEMORIAL 1970
No CoacH LI1STED COTTONWOOD 1972
No CoAcH LISTED COTTONWOOD 1974
No CoacH Li1STED BRIGHTON 1989
No CoacH Li1STED TiMPVIEW 1989
No CoacH Li1STED RowranD HaLL 1991

IF YOU HAVE INFORMATION ON MISSING COACHES NAMES
EMAIL: CURT@UHSAA.ORG
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AUEY.Y.Y

CHAMPIONSHIPS AND DOUBLES WINNERS

STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS — TOTAL

18 GRANTSVILLE, 1978-1983, 1985, 1986, 1988, 1993-1999,
2001, 2003

17 OGDEN, 1979-1986, 1989-1995, 1997, 1998

15 BRIGHTON, 1976, 1977, 1981-1987, 1995-1997, 1999, 2001,
2002

11 SKYLINE, 1974, 1980, 1993, 1994, 1998, 2000, 2005, 2006,
2009, 2010, 2011

9 JUDGE MEMORIAL, 1974-1976, 1978, 1987-1988, 2011-2012, 2017

9 RowLaND HaLL, 1996, 2001, 2005-2008, 2010, 2012, 2015

8 DixIE, 1984, 1993, 1994, 1995, 1996, 1999, 2000, 2002

8 Park CiITyY, 1989-1992, 2013, 2015, 2016, 2017

6 PINE VIEw, 2002, 2004-2007, 2014

6 TimpvIEW, 1977, 1978, 1996, 1998, 2001, 2013

5 HIGHLAND, 1989-1992, 1999

5 LoNE PEAK, 2011, 2012, 2014, 2015, 2017

5 WATERFORD, 2000, 2002, 2003, 2009, 2016

STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS — CONSECUTIVE
8 OGDEN, 1979-1986

7 BRIGHTON, 1981-1987

7 GRANTSVILLE, 1993-1999

7 OGDEN, 1989-1995

6 GRANTSVILLE, 1978-1983

4 Dix1g, 1993-1996

4 HIGHLAND, 1989-1992

4 Orympus, 2014-2017

4 Park City, 1989-1992

4 PINE VIEW, 2004-2007

4 RowLAND HALL, 2005-2008
3 BRIGHTON, 1995-1997

3 DEserT HiLLs, 2008-2010

3 JUDGE MEMORIAL, 1974-1976
3 Park City, 2015-2017

3 SKYLINE, 2009-2011

STATE CHAMPIONS — 4-TIME DOUBLES WINNERS
M. ALLEN, OGDEN, 1988-1991; No. 1 1988, 1990-1991, No. 2 1989

STATE CHAMPIONS — 3-TIME DOUBLES WINNERS
C. BEetTIs, PARK CITY, 1990-1992; No. 2 1990, No. 1 1991-1992
Stacy CHADWICK, GRANTSVILLE, 1986-1988; No. 1 1986-1988
ELECTRA COCHRAN, LONE PEAK, 2011, 2012, 2014: No. 2, No.1
H. HAwkiNs, OGDEN, 1992, 1994-1995; No. 1 1992, 1994-
1995
JENNI MATTHEWS, HILLCREST, 2002-2004; No. 2 2002,

No. 1 2003-2004
M. MATTHEWS, GRANTSVILLE, 1993-1995; No. 2 1993,

No. 1 1994-1995
K. STARLEY, OGDEN, 1993-1995; No. 2 1993, No. 1 1994-1995
STATE CHAMPIONS — 2-TIME DOUBLES WINNERS
(WITH DIFFERENT DOUBLES PARTNERS — LISTED ALPHABETICALLY)
SARA ALDER, OGDEN, 1987, 1989; No. 2
EL1ZABETH ALDER, OGDEN, 1984, 1986; No. 2 No. 1
LAUREN ALLEN, LONE PEAK, 2013, 2014; No.1
CINDY ANDERSON, GRANTSVILLE, 1980, 1982; No. 2, No. 1
SHONE ANDERSON, GRANTSVILLE, 1986, 1987; No. 2, No. 1
S. ARANGO, OGDEN, 1990, 1991; No. 2
Becky BURGESS, GRANTSVILLE, 1981, 1982; No. 2, No. 1
L. CLARK, EasT, 1988, 1990; No. 2, No. 1
CHELSEA Davis, WEsT, 2002, 2003; No. 1, No. 2
Kimvm EastmMAN, BRIGHTON, 1982, 1984; No. 2
Liz Harris, BRIGHTON, 1984, 1985; No. 2
G. HENDERSON, GRANTSVILLE, 1992, 1993; No. 2
L. HErMAN, OGDEN, 1991, 1992; No. 1
JENNIFER HERMAN, OGDEN, 1987, 1989; No. 1
JANINE LUKES, OGDEN, 1980, 1982; No. 1
K. MATTHEWS, GRANTSVILLE, 1993, 1994; No. 1
SHANNON MULLINS, EAsT, 1980, 1981; No. 2
BRrROOKE MURRAY, GRANTSVILLE, 1986, 1988; No. 2, No. 1
NATALIE NEWELL, BRIGHTON, 1982-1983
Tess REITER, WEST, 2002, 2003; No. 1
PeacHY ROMNEY, EasT, 1988, 1989; No. 1
HALEY SCHLETTER, LONE PEAK, 2011, 2013; No. 2, No. 1
ANN STARLEY, OGDEN, 1987, 1988; No. 1

STATE CHAMPIONS — 3-TIME DOUBLES WINNERS

(SAME DOUBLES PARTNERS — LISTED CHRONOLOGICALLY)

C. PETERSEN, A. Ross, TiMpviEW, 1989-1991, No. 1 1989-1990,
No. 2 1991

STATE CHAMPIONS — 2-TIME DOUBLES WINNERS
(SAME DOUBLES PARTNERS — LISTED CHRONOLOGICALLY)
KErrRY SwAN, Kim SwaN, MouNTAIN CREST, 1983-1984, No. 1
L. BECKk, S. CLARK, EAsT, 1991-1992, No. 2 1991, No. 1 1992
C. BerTIs, P. RoGERS, PARK CiTY, NO. 1 1991-1992
R. Fawson, R. Hurst, Dixig, 1993-1994, No. 2 1993-1994
H. Hawkins, K. STARLEY, OGDEN, 1994-1995, No. 1 1994-1995
LEsLiE HAsHIMOTO, JENNI MATTHEWS, 2002-2003,

No. 2 2002, No. 1 2003
IvEe BARTON, NATALIA BEHNKEN, ST. JOosepH, 2010-2011, No.1
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SINGLES WINNERS

STATE CHAMPIONS — 4-TIME SINGLES WINNERS
CHris COLE, GRANTSVILLE, 1978-1981; 1978, 1979,
No. 1 1980-81
KELSIE CrRAIG, OrREM, 2006-2009; No. 3 2006,
No. 2 2007-2009
RuTtH ANN STEVENS, BRIGHTON, 1984-1987; No. 1 1984-1987
SARA MECHAM, HIGHLAND, 1989-1992; No. 2 1989-1990,
No. 2 1991-1992
MELISSA SCHMEHL, OGDEN, 1990-1993; No. 2 1990,
No. 1 1991-1993
MEGHAN NELSON, GRANTSVILLE, 1995-1998; No. 2 1995;
No. 1 1996-1998

STATE CHAMPIONS — 3-TIME SINGLES WINNERS
JULIET ALDER, OGDEN, 1990-1992; No. 1 1990-1992
KRrisTI BESs, SKYLINE, 1980-1982; No. 2 1980,
No. 1 1981-1982
CALLIE CRAIG, OREM, 2006-2009; No. 2 2006,
No. 12007, 2009
Kimm KELLY, SKYLINE, 1993-1995; No. 1 1993-1995
TonNI LINARES, GRANTSVILLE, 1992-1993; 1995, No. 3 1992,
No. 2 1993, No. 1 1995
ANGELA NELSON, HIGHLAND, 1989, 1991-1992;
No. 1 1989, 1991, No. 2 1992
Lisa PAAL, JUDGE MEMORIAL, 1986-1988; No. 2 1986-1988
MEGAN PAYNE, Dixig, 1993-1995; No. 1 1993-1995
Nicky WANGSGARD, OGDEN, 1986, 1988-1989;
No. 1 1986, 1988-1989

STATE CHAMPIONS — 2-TIME SINGLES WINNERS
ADRIEN ALDER, OGDEN, 1991-1992; No. 2 1991-1992
AIMEE ALLEN, Dix1g, 1983-1984; No. 3 1983-1984
SUNNY BELLISTON, DIXIE, 1994-1995; No. 2 1994-1995
KRrisTI CASTAGNO, GRANTSVILLE, 1993-1994; No. 3 1993-1994
Tina CRAWFORD, DIxIE, 1983-1984; No. 1 1983-1984
McKEeNzIE Davis, CotrtoNnwooD, 2008, 2010; No. 1
CHELSEA DEAKINS, JUDGE MEMORIAL, 1987-1988;

No. 3 1987-1988
KristiNa DOERR, LONE PEAK, 2004, 2005; No. 1
KristiN FELIX, LEHI, 1987-1988; No. 2 1987, No. 1 1988
TArRA FERGUSON, TiMPVIEW, 1995-1996; No. 1
ReBECCA FOULGER, HIGHLAND, 1991-1992; No. 2 1991-1992
MorGaN HaLL, LoNE PEAK, 2012, 2015; No. 3
LAUREN JONES, ST. JosepH; No. 1 2006-2007
JuLie KemPIN, BRIGHTON, 1984, 1986; No. 2 1984, 1986
ERrikA LEE, WEST, 1994-1995; No. 2 1994-1995
Lisa Mackay, Len1, 1986-1987; No. 1 1986-1987
CARRIE MILLER, PARK CiTy, 1988, 1990; No. 3 1988,

No. 2 1990
PAaM MILLER, HIGHLAND, 1980-1981; No 3 1980, No. 2 1981
K Norp, OGDEN, 1993, 1995; No. 3 1993, 1995
MCcKENZIE PAULICH, GRANTSVILLE, 2000-2001;

No. 3 2000-2001
MARGARET TRAUB, JUDGE MEMORIAL, 1980, 1982;

No. 1 1980, 1982
JENNY VANCE, PARK CITY, 1990-1991; No. 1 1990-1991
EL1EsA WiLsON, LEeHI, 1987-1988; No. 3 1987, No. 2 1988
ASHLEY YOUNG, TiMANOGOS, 2001-2002; No. 1 2001-2002
JAMIE ZENGER, SKYLINE, 1993-1994; No. 2 1993-1994

oy MouNTAIN Aweica

I

L S

Q)
-
=
75!



http://www.uhsaa.org
http://www.macu.com

UtAH HiGH SCHOOL ACTIVITIES ASSOCIATION SPORTS RECORDS BOOK

luHusAAR

COACHING

STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS

18 DoN WAYNE NELSON, GRANTSVILLE, 1978-1983, 1985, 1986,
1988, 1993-1999, 2001, 2003

17 CArOL BENSON, OGDEN, 1979-1986, 1989-1995, 1997, 1998

8 Dow CHRISTENSON, PINE ViEw, 2002, 2004-2007;
Desert HiLLs, 2008-2010

6 CORINNE NASELLA, BRIGHTON, 1995-1997, 1999, 2001, 2002

6 Tim SLEEPER, RowLAND HALL, 2005-2008, 2010, 2012

5 JonnN LA CogNata. LoNE PEAK, 2011, 2012, 2014, 2015, 2017

5 DAN SNARR, SKYLINE, 1980, 1993, 1994, 1998, 2000

5 LARRY YATES, BRIGHTON, 1983-1987

4 KeviN WarTs, Orympus. 2014-2017

4 KarL WEGCAMP, DIXIE, 1993-1996

3 MARGARET CARLEY, PARK CiTy, 1989-1991

3 GARY GRIFFENHAGEN, WEST, 2002; ST. JosepH, 2007, 2011

3 BoB HarDY, HIGHLAND, 1989-1991

3 Lynst PEARSON, OrREM, 2006, 2008, 2009

3 NATE WARNER, TiMPVIEW, 1996, 1998, 2001

STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS — CONSECUTIVE

8 CarOL BENSON, OGDEN, 1979-1986

7 CarOL BENSON, OGDEN, 1989-1995

7 Dow CHRISTENSON, PINE ViEw, 2004-2007;
DeserT HiLLs, 2008-2010

7 DON WAYNE NELSON, GRANTSVILLE, 1992-1999

6 DON WAYNE NELSON, GRANTSVILLE, 1978-1984

5 LARRY YATES, BRIGHTON, 1983-1987

4 Tim SLEEPER, ROwLAND HALL, 2005-2008

4 KeviN WarTs, Orympus. 2014-2017

4 KarL WEGCAMP, DIXIE, 1993-1996

3 MARGARET CARLEY, PARK CiTy, 1989-1991

3 BoB HarDY, HIGHLAND, 1989-1991

3 CORINNE NASELLA, BRIGHTON, 1995-1997
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YEAR
1974

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

CLASS SCHOOL

4A
3A
4A
3A
4A
3A

4A
3A
2A
4A

SKYLINE
JUDGE
EAsT
JUDGE
BRIGHTON

CoAcH
PaM JENSEN
ESTHER HALLIDAY

KRiSTINE HOOPES/ANNE MORGAN

ESTHER HALLIDAY
ENID ENNISS

JUDGE MEMORIAL PATRICIA BETTIN
2A (TIE) WASATCH

WASATCH ACAD.

BRIGHTON
TiMPVIEW
MANTI
OLYMPUS

Lois CARLILE

CAROL BEST
DEeBORAH THOMAS
DoN CHAMBERLAIN
WILBUR BRAITHWAITE
Dave PonD

3A (TIE) JUDGE MEMORIAL THOMAS BETTIN

2A
1A
4A
3A
2A
1A
4A
3A
2A
4A
3A
2A
4A
3A
2A
4A
3A
2A
4A
3A
2A
4A
3A
2A
4A
3A
2A
4A
3A
2A

TiMPVIEW
GRANTSVILLE
KANAB
OLYMPUS
OGDEN
GRANTSVILLE
ST. JOSEPH
SKYLINE
OGDEN
GRANTSVILLE
BRIGHTON
OGDEN
GRANTSVILLE
BRIGHTON
OGDEN
GRANTSVILLE
BRIGHTON
OGDEN
GRANTSVILLE
BRIGHTON
OGDEN

Dixie
BRIGHTON
OGDEN
GRANTSVILLE
BRIGHTON
OGDEN
GRANTSVILLE
BRIGHTON

DoN CHAMBERLAIN
DoN WAYNE NELSON

Dave PonD

CAROL AND LYNN BENSON
DoN WAYNE NELSON
PEGGY SEYFERT

DAN SNARR

CAROL AND LYNN BENSON
DoN WAYNE NELSON

JANE JENSEN

CAROL AND LYNN BENSON
DoN WAYNE NELSON

JANE JENSEN

CAROL AND LYNN BENSON
DoN WAYNE NELSON
LARRY YATES

CAROL AND LYNN BENSON
DoN WAYNE NELSON
LARRY YATES

CAROL AND LYNN BENSON
MARK PoTH

LARRY YATES

CAROL AND LYNN BENSON
DoN WAYNE NELSON
LARRY YATES

CAROL AND LYNN BENSON
DoN WAYNE NELSON
LARRY YATES

JUDGE MEMORIALBOB JUHAUZ

LEHI

TraCcY WILSON

YEAR
1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

AUEY.Y.Y

YEAR-BY-YEAR CHAMPIONS

CLASS SCHOOL

4A
3A

4A
3A
2A
4A
3A
2A
4A
3A
2A
4A
3A
2A
S5A
4A
3A
2A
S5A
4A
3A
2A
S5A
4A
3A
2A
S5A
4A
3A

EAsT

CoAcH
LEe HAMMEL

JUDGE MEMORIALBOB JUHAUZ
2A (TIE) GRANTSVILLE

LEHI
HiGHLAND
OGDEN

PAark CiTY
HiGHLAND
OGDEN

PAark CiTY
HiGHLAND
ODGEN

PAark CiTY
HiGHLAND
OGDEN

PAark CiTY
SKYLINE
OGDEN
Dixie
GRANTSVILLE
SKYLINE
OGDEN
Dixie
GRANTSVILLE
BRIGHTON
OGDEN
Dixie
GRANTSVILLE
BRIGHTON
TimMPVIEW
Dixie

2A (TIE) GRANTSVILLE

S5A
4A
3A
2A
S5A
4A
3A
2A
S5A
4A
3A
2A

RowLAND HALL

BRIGHTON
EAsT

OGDEN
GRANTSVILLE
SKYLINE
TimMPVIEW
OGDEN
GRANTSVILLE
BRIGHTON
HiGHLAND
Dixie
GRANTSVILLE

DoN WAYNE NELSON
TrACY WILSON

BoB HARDY

CAROL AND LYNN BENSON
MARGARET CARLEY

BoB HARDY

CAROL AND LYNN BENSON
MARGARET CARLEY

BoB HARDY

CAROL AND LYNN BENSON
MARGARET CARLEY
JosepH COWLEY

CAROL AND LYNN BENSON
Dave HUFFMEYER

DAN SNARR

CAROL AND LYNN BENSON
KARL WEGCAMP

DoN WAYNE NELSON

DAN SNARR

CAROL AND LYNN BENSON
KARL WEGCAMP

DoN WAYNE NELSON
CORINNE NASELLA

CAROL AND LYNN BENSON
KARL WEGCAMP

DoN WAYNE NELSON
CORINNE NASELLA

NATE WARNER

KARL WEGKAMP

DoN WAYNE NELSON

CORINNE NASELLA
AvL1soN COOK

CAROL AND LYNN BENSON
DoN WAYNE NELSON

DAN SNARR

NATE WARNER

CAROL AND LYNN BENSON
DoN WAYNE NELSON
CORINNE NASELLA

Suke ELLISON

Davib CRAWFORD

DoN WAYNE NELSON
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YEAR
2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

AUEY.Y.Y

CLASS SCHOOL
5A SKYLINE
4A EAsT
3A Dixie
2A WATERFORD
5A BRIGHTON
4A TiMPVIEW
3A GRANTSVILLE
2A RowLAND HALL
5A BRIGHTON
4A WEST
3A (TiE) DIxIE
PINE VIEW
2A WATERFORD
5A HILLCREST
4A BounTtirFuL
3A GRANTSVILLE
2A WATERFORD
5A HILLCREST
4A BounTtirFuL
3A PINE VIEW
2A JuaN DIEGO
5A SKYLINE
4A MURRAY
3A PINE VIEW
2A RowLAND HALL
5A SKYLINE
4A OREM
3A PINE VIEW
2A RowLAND HALL
5A ALTA
4A PINE VIEW
3A JuaN DIEGO
2A (TiE) ROwWLAND HALL
ST. JOSEPH
5A ALTA
4A OREM
3A DESERT HILLS
2A RowLAND HALL
5A SKYLINE
4A OREM
3A DESERT HILLS
2A WATERFORD
5A SKYLINE
4A BounTtiFuL
3A DESERT HILLS
2A RowLAND HALL

CoAcH
DAN SNARR

DAVE CRAWFORD
ALEC DUuNN
CORINNE NASELLA
NATE WARNER

DoN WAYNE NELSON
RicH FRANCEY
CORINNE NASELLA
GARY GRIFFENHAGEN
MICHELE Davis
Dow CHRISTENSON
CHAD McCALL

Jim HASHIMOTO
JULIE NELSON

DoN WAYNE NELSON
TREVOR FERGUSON
Jim HASHIMOTO
DonN WILLIAMS
Dow CHRISTENSON
ARTHUR MIYAZAKI
JOANIE DAILY
CRYSTAL SPACKMAN
Dow CHRISTENSON
TiM SLEEPER
JOANIE DAILY

Lynst PEARSON
Dow CHRISTENSON
TiM SLEEPER

KARL PACKER

Dow CHRISTENSON
ARTHUR MIYAZAKI
TiM SLEEPER

GARY GRIFFENHAGEN
JANINE PETERSEN
LynsI PEARSON
Dow CHRISTENSON
TiM SLEEPER
SHONIE HAys

LynsI PEARSON
Dow CHRISTENSON
KEN WADE
SHONNIE HAYS
DESIREE STUART
Dow CHRISTENSON
TiM SLEEPER

YEAR
2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

YEAR-BY-YEAR CHAMPIONS

CLASS SCHOOL
5A (TIE) ALTA

LoNE PEAK
4A SKYLINE
3A
2A ST. JOSEPH
5A LoNE PEAK
4A BounTtiFuL
3A
2A RowLAND HALL
5A Davis
4A TimMPVIEW
3A PAark CiTY
2A MANTI
5A LoNE PEAK
4A OLYMPUS
3A PINE VIEW
2A ST. JOSEPH
5A LoNE PEAK
4A OLYMPUS
3A PAark CiTY
2A RowLAND HALL
5A Davis
4A OLYMPUS
3A PAark CiTY
2A WATERFORD
6A LoNE PEAK
5A OLYMPUS
4A PAark CiTY
3A JUDGE MEMORIAL

oy MouNTAIN Aweica

CoAcH

KARL PACKER
JoHN LACOGNATA
SHONIE HAys

JUDGE MEMORIAL LONI WILCOX

GARY GRIFFENEGHAN
JoHN LACOGNATA
DEZ1 STUART

JUDGE MEMORIAL LANI WILCOX

TiM SLEEPER

ANDY WAHLSTROM
MICHELLE LANDERS
Timm DONNELLY
ToDpD JORGENSEN
JoHN LA COGNATA
KEeviN WATTS
JEssica Stout
CINDY REINHARD
JoHN LA COGNATA
KEeviN WATTS
TAMARIN EspPINOZA
TiM SLEEPER

ANDY WAHLSTROM
KEeviN WATTS
HEATHER NICHOLAS
KEN WADE

JoHN LA COGNATA
KEeviN WATTS
HEATHER NICHOLAS
TRACEY VALENTINE
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UHSAA

Championships by Coach

CAROL AND LYNN BENSON OGDEN 17 1979, ToDD JORGENSEN MANTI 1 2013
1980, 1981, 1982, 1983, 1984, 1985, 1986, 1989, 1990, 1991, BoB JuHAuUZ JUDGE MEMORIAL 2 1987,
1992, 1993, 1994, 1995, 1997, 1998 1988
CAROL BEsT WASATCH ACADEMY 1 1976 JouN LA COGNATA LonE PEAK 5 2011,
PATRICIA BETTIN JUDGE MEMORIAL 1 1976 2012, 2014, 2015, 2017
THOMAS BETTIN JUDGE MEMORIAL 1 1978 MICHELLE LANDERS TiMPVIEW 1 2013
WILBUR BRAITHWAITE MANTI 1 1977 CHAD McCaALL WATERFORD 1 2002
MARGARET CARLEY Park CiTy 3 1989,
1990, 1991 ARTHUR MIYAZAKI Juan DiEGO 2 2004,
Lois CARLILE WASATCH 1 1976 2007
DoN CHAMBERLAIN TiMPVIEW 2 1977, ANNE MORGAN EasT 1 1975
1978 CORINNE NASELLA BRIGHTON 6 1995,
Dow CHRISTENSON PINE VIEW(5) 8 1996, 1997, 1999, 2001, 2002
DeserT HiLLs(3) DoN WAYNE NELSON GRANTSVILLE 18 1978,
2002, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007 AT PINE VIEW 1979, 1980, 1981, 1982, 1983, 1985, 1986, 1988, 1993, 1994,
2008, 2009, 2010 AT DESERT HILLS 1995, 1996, 1997, 1998, 1999, 2001, 2003
ArisoN CoOK EastT 1 1997 JULIE NELSON BounTIrFuL 1 2003
JosepH COWLEY HiGHLAND 1 1992 HEATHER NICHOLAS Park Crty 2 2016, 2017
DaAvip CRAWFORD Dix1e 2 1999, KARL PACKER ALrTA 2 2007,
2000 2011
JoANIE DAILY SKYLINE 2 2005, LynNsi PEARSON OREM 3 2006,
2006 2008, 2009
MicHELE Davrs Dixie 1 2002 JANINE PETERSEN ALrTA 1 2008
Tim DONNELLY Park CiTy 1 2013 DavE PonD OLYMPUS 2 1978,
ALEC DuNN WATERFORD 1 2000 1979
SUE ELLISON HiGHLAND 1 1999 MaARrk PoTH Dix1e 1 1984
EnID ENNISS BRIGHTON 1 1976 CINDY REINHARD ST. JOSEPH 1 2014
TAMARIN EsPINOZA Park CiTy 1 2015 PEGGY SEYFERT ST. JoSEPH 1 1979
TREVOR FERGUSON WATERFORD 1 2003 Tim SLEEPER RowLAND HALL 7 20035,
RicH FRANCEY RowranD HALL 1 2001 2006, 2007, 2008, 2010, 2012, 2015
GARY GRIFFENEGHAN WEsST(1) 3 DAN SNARR SKYLINE 5 1980,
ST. JosePH(2) 1993, 1994, 1998, 2000
2002 AT WEST CRYSTAL SPACKMAN MURRAY 1 2005
2007, 2011 AT ST. JOSEPH Jessica StouT PINE VIEW 1 2014 Q
EsTHER HALLIDAY JUDGE 2 1974, DESIREE STUART BounTIrFUL 2 2010, pd o
1975 2012 1
LEg HAMMEL EAsT 1 1988 DEBORAH THOMAS BRrRIGHTON 1 1977 00
BoB HArRDY HiGHLAND 3 1989, TRACEY VALENTINE JUDGE MEMORIAL 1 2017 %
1990, 1991 KEN WADE WATERFORD 2 2009, o
Jim HasHiMoTO HILLCREST 2 2003, 2016 :3
2004 ANDY WAHLSTROM Davis 2 2013, :3
SHONIE HAys SKYLINE 3 2009, 2016 pd o
2010, 2011 NATE WARNER TIMPVIEW 3 1996, n
KRrisTINE HOOPES EastT 1 1975 1998, 2001
DAvE HUFFMEYER Park Crty 1 1992 KeviN WATTS Orymprus 4 2014,
JANE JENSEN BrIGHTON 2 1981, 2015, 2016, 2017
1982 KarL WEGcAMP Dix1e 4 1993,
PAM JENSEN SKYLINE 1 1974 1994, 1995, 1996
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Championships by Coach

LonNt WiLcox JUDGE MEMORIAL 2 2011,
2012
DonN WiLLIAMS BouNTIFUL 1 2004
TrACY WILSON LEHI 2 1987,
1988
LARRY YATES BrIGHTON 5 1983,

1984, 1985, 1986, 1987

No CoacH LI1STED KanaB 1978
No CoacH LI1STED RowraND HaLL 1996
No CoacH LI1STED EastT 2000

IF YOU HAVE INFORMATION ON MISSING COACHES NAMES
EMAIL: CURT@UHSAA.ORG
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